LIGHTWEIGHT FIXINGS
www.rawlplug.com 1
KD Frame fixing with long expansion zone - hex head
Frame fixing with long expansion zone
Product information
1. Drill a hole of required diameter and depth
2. Lightly tap the plug through the fixture into hole with a hammer, until fixing depth is reached
3. Tighten the screw

• Aerated Concrete Block
LIGHTWEIGHT FIXINGS
www.rawlplug.com 2
Product information
Size Product Code
Plug Screw Fixture
Diameter Length Diameter Length Max. thickness Hole diameter
d l d
1
L1 t
fix
d
f
[mm]
Ø10
KD-10080 10 80 6.8 90 20 11
KD-10100 10 100 6.8 110 40 11
KD-10120 10 120 6.8 130 60 11
KD-10140 10 140 6.8 150 80 11
KD-10160 10 160 6.8 170 100 11
KD-10200 10 200 6.8 210 140 11
KD-10240 10 240 6.8 250 180 11
Ø16
KD-16140 16 140 11.7 150 40 17
KD-16160 16 160 11.7 170 60 17
KD-16200 16 200 11.7 210 100 17
KD-16240 16 240 11.7 250 140 17
Installation data
Size Ø10 Ø16
Hole diameter in substrate d
0